

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	Price Contracting LLC		HEMA Construction		Hubbard Construction		Law Construction		Superior Construction		Ranger Construction		GLF Construction		Southland Construction		The Demayo Group	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
101-1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$1,630,000.00	\$1,630,000.00	\$ 5,800,000.00	\$5,800,000.00	\$6,000,000.00	\$6,000,000.00	\$6,000,000.00	\$6,000,000.00	\$4,636,000.00	\$4,636,000.00	\$4,554,000.00	\$4,554,000.00	\$4,000,000.00	\$4,000,000.00	\$2,260,928.23	\$2,260,928.23	\$5,050,000.00	\$5,050,000.00
102-4	INSTALLATION OF TRAFFIC	1	ED	\$282,000.00	\$282,000.00	\$ 2,300,000.00	\$2,300,000.00	\$2,600,000.00	\$2,600,000.00	\$2,200,000.00	\$2,200,000.00	\$1,820,000.00	\$1,820,000.00	\$1,820,000.00	\$1,820,000.00	\$1,700,000.00	\$1,700,000.00	\$2,392,000.00	\$2,392,000.00	\$1,100,000.00	\$1,100,000.00
102-99	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (TEMPORARY)	100	ED	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$ 15.00	\$1,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$13.40	\$1,340.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00
104-20	EROSION CONTROL	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$3,233.46	\$53,233.46	\$231.50	\$23,150.00	\$112,000.00	\$112,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00
106-2	LITTER REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$3,344.46	\$3,344.46	\$144.00	\$14,400.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$77,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$300,000.00	\$300,000.00
107-2-1	BROWNING & BROSIGAL	1	LS	\$2,000,000.00	\$2,000,000.00	\$ 20,000,000.00	\$20,000,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$17,710.00	\$17,710.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
110-1-1	CLEANING & GRUBBING	1	LS	\$2,135,000.00	\$2,135,000.00	\$ 1,302,026.76	\$2,263,000.00	\$2,263,000.00	\$2,263,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$750,000.00	\$4,000,000.00	\$4,000,000.00	\$749,000.00	\$749,000.00	\$1,250,000.00	\$1,250,000.00	\$848,000.00	\$848,000.00	\$3,000,000.00	\$3,000,000.00
120-1	REGULAR EXCAVATION	1,196.792	CY	\$3.00	\$3,590,346.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,394,544.00	\$2.00	\$2,394,544.00	\$2.50	\$2,997,955.00	\$1.00	\$1,196,792.00	\$2.85	\$3,410,828.70	\$1.25	\$2,002,739.80	\$2.17	\$2,597,016.94	\$4.00	\$4,787,128.00
120-2	SUBURB EXCAVATION	43.897	CY	\$20.00	\$878,154.00	\$ 15.00	\$658,245.00	\$15.00	\$658,245.00	\$15.00	\$658,245.00	\$15.00	\$658,245.00	\$15.00	\$658,245.00	\$15.00	\$658,245.00	\$15.00	\$658,245.00	\$15.00	\$658,245.00
120-6	EMBANKMENT	1,131.947	CY	\$0.75	\$848,960.25	\$ 0.50	\$565,473.50	\$0.50	\$565,473.50	\$0.50	\$565,473.50	\$0.50	\$565,473.50	\$0.50	\$565,473.50	\$0.50	\$565,473.50	\$0.50	\$565,473.50	\$0.50	\$565,473.50
120-7	SURCHARGE EMBANKMENT	6.092	CY	\$25.00	\$152,300.00	\$ 15.00	\$91,370.00	\$8.00	\$48,784.00	\$8.75	\$53,202.50	\$5.00	\$25,450.00	\$1.65	\$10,054.80	\$2.00	\$12,184.00	\$2.00	\$12,184.00	\$2.00	\$12,184.00
120-7-2	CLONKARET EMBANKMENT	27	ED	\$2,700.00	\$72,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$54,000.00
141-70	SETTLEMENT PLATE ASSEMBLY	6	AS	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$350.00	\$2,100.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$30,000.00
160-4	TYPE "B" STABILIZATION	135.942	SY	\$4.00	\$543,768.00	\$ 3.00	\$407,890.00	\$1.89	\$256,908.00	\$3.50	\$475,797.00	\$4.00	\$543,768.00	\$1.00	\$258,289.80	\$2.50	\$339,955.00	\$2.47	\$335,776.74	\$1.00	\$61,594.00
160-5	GRADU PILE INSTALLATION	185	LF	\$18.00	\$3,330.00	\$ 40.00	\$7,560.00	\$ 40.00	\$7,560.00	\$20.00	\$3,800.00	\$17.50	\$3,225.00	\$16.00	\$3,360.00	\$16.00	\$2,880.00	\$16.00	\$2,880.00	\$16.00	\$2,880.00
173-2-1	PRESSURE GROUTING	1,359.37	SV	\$79.00	\$107,405.30	\$ 240.00	\$324,000.00	\$400.00	\$540,000.00	\$175.00	\$236,250.00	\$145.00	\$201,750.00	\$150.00	\$202,500.00	\$75.00	\$103,500.00	\$217.13	\$315,965.50	\$300.00	\$1,050,000.00
280-701	BASE GROUP 1 (4" LIME/ROCK LBR 100)	1,733	SY	\$7.50	\$13,000.50	\$ 8.50	\$14,730.50	\$6.87	\$11,569.11	\$10.00	\$17,330.00	\$13.25	\$22,962.25	\$9.85	\$17,243.35	\$11.50	\$21,997.50	\$7.68	\$13,136.14	\$11.00	\$17,330.00
280-702	BASE GROUP 2 (2" LIME/ROCK LBR 100)	3,769	SY	\$12.00	\$45,228.00	\$ 9.50	\$35,710.50	\$7.48	\$28,042.14	\$10.50	\$39,495.00	\$9.00	\$36,090.00	\$11.55	\$43,416.25	\$9.00	\$33,810.00	\$9.93	\$37,426.67	\$10.00	\$37,590.00
280-703	BASE GROUP 3 (4" LIME/ROCK LBR 100)	9,432	SY	\$7.00	\$66,024.00	\$ 8.00	\$75,456.00	\$6.30	\$59,563.84	\$9.00	\$84,888.00	\$8.00	\$71,456.00	\$9.55	\$89,070.60	\$8.00	\$69,804.00	\$9.00	\$81,036.00	\$10.00	\$94,500.00
280-706	BASE GROUP 5 (7" LIME/ROCK LBR 100)	36,342	SY	\$10.00	\$363,420.00	\$ 9.50	\$343,939.00	\$8.19	\$297,640.98	\$8.60	\$312,944.20	\$10.30	\$373,922.60	\$11.50	\$418,141.00	\$12.00	\$436,104.00	\$10.31	\$374,686.00	\$10.00	\$363,420.00
280-706	BASE GROUP 6 (8" LIME/ROCK LBR 100)	989	SY	\$18.00	\$17,802.00	\$ 12.00	\$11,868.00	\$11.05	\$10,707.45	\$12.75	\$12,524.75	\$15.70	\$15,613.30	\$12.40	\$12,615.60	\$14.00	\$13,968.00	\$12.00	\$12,209.80	\$17.00	\$16,673.00
280-710	BASE GROUP 10 (12" LIME/ROCK LBR 100)	4,765	SY	\$32.00	\$153,680.00	\$ 22.00	\$105,740.00	\$13.05	\$62,192.25	\$12.00	\$57,168.00	\$12.20	\$58,064.00	\$14.10	\$67,162.00	\$14.28	\$68,049.84	\$14.28	\$68,049.84	\$17.00	\$81,654.00
280-711	BASE GROUP 11 (12" LIME/ROCK LBR 100)	82,028	SY	\$4.00	\$328,112.00	\$ 3.00	\$246,072.00	\$2.66	\$215,223.60	\$3.20	\$262,502.40	\$3.00	\$240,000.00	\$4.10	\$337,363.20	\$3.18	\$254,512.00	\$3.18	\$254,512.00	\$3.18	\$254,512.00
327-70-1	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT. 1" AVG DEPTH	2349	SY	\$29.00	\$68,121.00	\$ 28.00	\$65,712.00	\$29.13	\$68,573.00	\$10.00	\$28,490.00	\$21.00	\$50,079.00	\$8.20	\$22,639.80	\$11.00	\$25,729.00	\$10.00	\$28,490.00	\$22.00	\$65,712.00
327-70-2	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT. 1.5" AVG DEPTH	11,238	SY	\$2.00	\$22,476.00	\$ 1.60	\$18,088.80	\$3.79	\$42,559.81	\$1.50	\$18,088.80	\$2.00	\$22,476.00	\$2.00	\$22,476.00	\$2.00	\$22,476.00	\$2.00	\$22,476.00	\$2.00	\$22,476.00
327-70-19	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT. 3" AVG DEPTH	16,998	SY	\$2.00	\$33,996.00	\$ 2.60	\$44,149.20	\$3.25	\$54,268.50	\$2.50	\$41,745.00	\$1.90	\$37,128.20	\$1.90	\$37,128.20	\$1.90	\$37,128.20	\$2.06	\$34,398.82	\$2.00	\$33,996.00
334-1-11	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC B)	834.19	TN	\$80.00	\$66,732.00	\$ 78.00	\$65,062.20	\$84.21	\$70,171.73	\$78.00	\$64,824.00	\$80.00	\$66,192.00	\$80.00	\$66,192.00	\$80.00	\$66,192.00	\$86.85	\$71,704.07	\$80.00	\$64,824.00
334-1-12	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC B)	3,384.0	TN	\$77.00	\$260,688.00	\$ 78.00	\$263,952.00	\$83.53	\$282,273.52	\$78.00	\$263,184.00	\$77.00	\$260,588.00	\$77.00	\$260,588.00	\$80.00	\$272,720.00	\$80.00	\$272,720.00	\$80.00	\$272,720.00
334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC B)	494.2	TN	\$84.00	\$41,512.80	\$ 84.00	\$41,512.80	\$89.36	\$44,048.72	\$78.00	\$38,544.00	\$84.00	\$41,512.80	\$84.00	\$41,512.80	\$84.00	\$41,512.80	\$85.00	\$41,976.00	\$84.00	\$41,512.80
334-1-14	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC B)	1,516.457	TN	\$80.00	\$121,318.00	\$ 78.00	\$118,285.20	\$84.67	\$128,161.12	\$78.00	\$118,544.00	\$82.50	\$125,156.25	\$82.50	\$125,156.25	\$80.00	\$121,616.40	\$80.00	\$121,616.40	\$80.00	\$121,616.40
334-1-23	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC C) (PO 76-72)	725.1	TN	\$118.00	\$85,561.80	\$ 98.00	\$71,059.60	\$116.43	\$84,567.89	\$94.00	\$68,399.20	\$118.20	\$85,888.12	\$82.50	\$69,888.25	\$95.00	\$69,394.50	\$128.32	\$92,928.00	\$100.00	\$73,510.00
337-7-22	ASPH. CONC. FRICTION COURSE (3") (FC-5) (PO76-22) (BLACK GRANITE)	7,277.3	TN	\$39.00	\$283,838.70	\$ 38.00	\$276,636.00	\$39.40	\$286,820.92	\$38.00	\$276,636.00	\$39.00	\$283,838.70	\$38.50	\$280,125.00	\$38.50	\$280,125.00	\$39.00	\$283,838.70	\$38.50	\$280,125.00
337-7-23	ASPH. CONC. FRICTION COURSE (3") (FC-5) (PO76-22) (BLACK GRANITE)	3,449.8	TN	\$113.00	\$389,927.60	\$ 140.00	\$482,972.00	\$159.50	\$549,243.10	\$141.00	\$488,620.80	\$131.50	\$443,648.75	\$131.50	\$443,648.75	\$145.00	\$500,224.41	\$142.76	\$492,403.65	\$140.00	\$482,972.00
337-7-32	ASPH. CONC. FRICTION COURSE (TRAFFIC FC-12) 22" RUBBER	1,184.9	TN	\$113.00	\$133,882.80	\$ 100.00	\$118,400.00	\$115.00	\$136,414.00	\$100.00	\$118,400.00	\$112.00	\$132,708.00	\$112.00	\$132,708.00	\$112.00	\$132,708.00	\$112.00	\$132,708.00	\$112.00	\$132,708.00
400-1	MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT	96.95	ED	\$133,000.00	\$12,903,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$15,600,000.00	\$127,500.00	\$16,207,500.00	\$120,000.00	\$15,600,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$15,600,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$15,600,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$15,600,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$15,600,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$15,600,000.00
400-1-1	CONCRETE CLASS NS GRADITY WALL	293.6	CY	\$440.00	\$129,144.00	\$ 400.00	\$117,440.00	\$489.00	\$143,586.80	\$200.00	\$84,800.00	\$800.00	\$284,800.00	\$670.00	\$236,380.00	\$710.00	\$246,370.00	\$672.13	\$187,977.37	\$350.00	\$126,700.00
400-1-2	CLASS I (CONCRETE ENDWALLS)	28.6	CY	\$790.00	\$22,614.00	\$ 780.00	\$22,278.00	\$853.00	\$24,375.60	\$800.00	\$23,200.00	\$750.00	\$21,900.00	\$850.00	\$24,800.00	\$700.00	\$18,700.00	\$800.00	\$22,876.00	\$800.00	\$22,876.00
400-1-15	CLASS II (CONCRETE MISCELLANEOUS)	100.0	CY	\$295.00	\$29,500.00	\$ 290.00	\$29,000.00	\$300.00	\$30,000.00	\$295.00	\$29,500.00	\$290.00	\$29,000.00	\$290.00	\$29,000.00	\$290.00	\$29,000.00	\$290.00	\$29,000.00	\$290.00	\$29,000.00
400-1-20	CONCRETE CLASS II SUPERSTRUCTURE	900.0	CY	\$800.00	\$720,000.00	\$ 780.00	\$702,000.00	\$846.00	\$761,400.00	\$800.00	\$720,000.00	\$80									

CFX PROJECT NO. 429-202; CONTRACT NO. 001060
 S.R. 429 FROM US 441 TO NORTH OF PONKAN ROAD
 BID TABULATION - BID OPENING MARCH 26, 2015 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Price Contracting LLC		SEMA Construction		Hubbard Construction		Lane Construction		Superior Construction		Ranger Construction		GLF Construction		Southland Construction		The Demays Group					
		QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST		
500-1-10	CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER, TYPE F	7899	LF	\$14.00	\$110,446.00	\$ 19.00	\$149,891.00	\$12.50	\$98,612.50	\$12.75	\$101,254.50	\$16.00	\$126,240.00	\$14.70	\$115,968.30	\$15.00	\$118,355.00	\$15.80	\$125,829.55	\$25.00	\$197,228.00		
500-1-11	4" CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER	8,140	LF	\$14.00	\$113,960.00	\$ 19.00	\$153,610.00	\$12.50	\$102,125.00	\$12.75	\$104,718.75	\$16.00	\$130,240.00	\$14.70	\$119,531.10	\$15.00	\$122,625.00	\$15.80	\$130,364.15	\$25.00	\$199,340.00		
501-1	MEDIAN CONCRETE BARRIER, WALL	195	LF	\$50.00	\$9,750.00	\$ 70.00	\$13,650.00	\$12.00	\$2,340.00	\$12.40	\$2,418.00	\$24.00	\$4,704.00	\$20.00	\$3,900.00	\$20.00	\$3,900.00	\$19.50	\$3,802.50	\$35.00	\$6,825.00		
501-5	CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING BARRIER - BRIDGE (3" F-SHAPE)	3,699	LF	\$134.00	\$495,466.00	\$ 120.00	\$443,800.00	\$117.50	\$434,463.41	\$125.00	\$462,375.00	\$120.00	\$447,800.00	\$130.00	\$483,900.00	\$110.00	\$407,700.00	\$116.00	\$428,880.00	\$159.42	\$611,278.58	\$110.00	\$428,880.00
501-6	CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING BARRIER - BRIDGE (3" VERTICAL SHAPE)	1,044	LF	\$126.00	\$131,824.00	\$ 120.00	\$125,280.00	\$117.50	\$122,715.00	\$105.00	\$110,445.00	\$122.00	\$127,396.00	\$120.00	\$152,040.00	\$115.00	\$120,900.00	\$117.00	\$122,058.00	\$117.00	\$122,058.00	\$110.00	\$114,840.00
501-7	CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING BARRIER - BRIDGE (3" W-SHAPE)	3,377	LF	\$126.00	\$425,662.00	\$ 120.00	\$405,600.00	\$117.50	\$396,337.50	\$105.00	\$354,225.00	\$122.00	\$411,884.00	\$120.00	\$407,400.00	\$115.00	\$392,250.00	\$117.00	\$402,818.00	\$117.00	\$402,818.00	\$110.00	\$384,240.00
501-8	CONCRETE TRAFFIC RAILING BARRIER RETAINING WALL 3" F-SHAPE W/ JUNCTION SLAB	2,872	LF	\$328.00	\$941,936.00	\$ 300.00	\$864,000.00	\$368.71	\$1,067,581.12	\$240.00	\$698,280.00	\$288.00	\$828,168.00	\$300.00	\$917,400.00	\$280.00	\$806,400.00	\$347.79	\$1,000,957.88	\$347.79	\$1,000,957.88	\$250.00	\$893,000.00
501-7-2	SHOULDER CONCRETE BARRIER WALL (RIGID - SHOULDER)	498	LF	\$119.00	\$59,382.00	\$ 110.00	\$54,900.00	\$116.00	\$57,648.00	\$105.00	\$52,485.00	\$107.00	\$53,289.00	\$110.00	\$54,900.00	\$108.00	\$53,856.00	\$107.00	\$53,856.00	\$110.00	\$54,900.00	\$110.00	\$54,900.00
501-7-2A	SHOULDER CONCRETE BARRIER WALL (RIGID - SHOULDER) (NO TYPING)	384	LF	\$119.00	\$45,636.00	\$ 110.00	\$42,300.00	\$116.00	\$44,544.00	\$105.00	\$40,575.00	\$107.00	\$41,338.00	\$110.00	\$42,420.00	\$108.00	\$41,664.00	\$107.00	\$41,664.00	\$110.00	\$42,420.00	\$110.00	\$42,420.00
501-7-2S	CONCRETE BARRIER WALL (RIGID - CURB & GUTTER)	284	LF	\$177.00	\$50,238.00	\$ 170.00	\$48,300.00	\$140.00	\$39,560.00	\$150.00	\$42,600.00	\$160.00	\$45,600.00	\$150.00	\$41,250.00	\$160.00	\$45,600.00	\$160.00	\$45,600.00	\$160.00	\$45,600.00	\$150.00	\$42,600.00
502-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" THICK	6.14	SY	\$4.00	\$24,564.00	\$ 4.50	\$27,810.00	\$4.54	\$27,810.00	\$4.60	\$28,116.00	\$4.00	\$24,564.00	\$4.00	\$24,564.00	\$4.00	\$24,564.00	\$3.84	\$23,542.56	\$3.84	\$23,542.56	\$4.00	\$24,564.00
502-2	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" THICK	2,832	SY	\$4.00	\$11,328.00	\$ 4.50	\$12,744.00	\$4.54	\$12,744.00	\$4.60	\$13,050.00	\$4.00	\$11,328.00	\$4.00	\$11,328.00	\$4.00	\$11,328.00	\$3.84	\$11,116.80	\$3.84	\$11,116.80	\$4.00	\$11,328.00
502-1-19	CONCRETE DITCH PAVT. 3", REINFORCED	1,172	SY	\$33.00	\$38,676.00	\$ 62.00	\$73,564.00	\$55.00	\$64,530.00	\$62.00	\$72,504.00	\$45.00	\$52,650.00	\$57.00	\$66,639.00	\$45.00	\$52,650.00	\$36.00	\$42,336.00	\$36.00	\$42,336.00	\$50.00	\$58,500.00
502-2-2	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT 4" (NON-REINFORCED)	1,172	SY	\$62.00	\$72,624.00	\$ 62.00	\$73,564.00	\$65.00	\$76,670.00	\$65.00	\$78,075.00	\$70.00	\$82,800.00	\$70.00	\$84,000.00	\$70.00	\$84,000.00	\$70.00	\$84,000.00	\$70.00	\$84,000.00	\$50.00	\$60,000.00
502-2	REPLACEABLE WARNING	776	SP	\$25.00	\$19,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$27,340.00	\$25.00	\$19,400.00	\$25.00	\$19,400.00	\$30.00	\$23,220.00	\$25.00	\$19,400.00	\$25.00	\$19,400.00	\$24.74	\$19,198.24	\$24.74	\$19,198.24	\$45.00	\$34,950.00
503-2-29	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT REINFORCED (4")	624	SY	\$57.00	\$35,388.00	\$ 66.00	\$41,316.00	\$59.00	\$36,858.00	\$78.00	\$49,044.00	\$70.00	\$42,840.00	\$76.00	\$46,536.00	\$76.00	\$46,536.00	\$76.00	\$46,536.00	\$76.00	\$46,536.00	\$60.00	\$34,200.00
503-4	TRIP, RUBBLE, DITCH LINING	194.1	TN	\$94.00	\$18,245.40	\$ 25.00	\$4,856.25	\$60.40	\$11,746.64	\$65.00	\$12,615.00	\$110.00	\$21,540.00	\$160.00	\$30,240.00	\$160.00	\$30,240.00	\$160.00	\$30,240.00	\$160.00	\$30,240.00	\$150.00	\$22,500.00
503-1-1	GUARDRAIL (WOODWAY)	13,478	LF	\$14.00	\$188,692.00	\$ 16.00	\$215,648.00	\$14.25	\$193,061.50	\$21.00	\$283,038.00	\$17.00	\$229,126.00	\$16.00	\$216,288.00	\$15.00	\$204,375.00	\$17.00	\$229,126.00	\$17.00	\$229,126.00	\$14.25	\$193,061.50
503-1-2	CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT (DOUBLE FACE)	512	LF	\$20.00	\$10,240.00	\$ 21.00	\$10,812.00	\$18.46	\$9,456.00	\$18.00	\$9,180.00	\$24.00	\$12,288.00	\$22.40	\$11,472.00	\$22.40	\$11,472.00	\$22.40	\$11,472.00	\$22.40	\$11,472.00	\$22.40	\$11,472.00
503-85-2	GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY (TYPE FLARE) (SRV-350-ONLY)	14	EA	\$380.00	\$5,312.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$29,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$24,500.00	\$1,910.00	\$26,740.00	\$1,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$2,049.91	\$28,700.74	\$2,049.91	\$28,700.74	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00
503-85-2A	GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY (TYPE PARALLEL)	6	EA	\$2,200.00	\$13,200.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$1,900.00	\$11,400.00	\$1,860.00	\$11,160.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$13,800.00	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,370.28	\$14,224.88	\$2,370.28	\$14,224.88	\$2,100.00	\$12,600.00
503-85-2S	GUARDRAIL END ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY (TYPE PARALLEL)	10	EA	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$881.96	\$9,019.60	\$881.96	\$9,019.60	\$800.00	\$8,000.00
503-8	GUARDRAIL BRIDGE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY (FA)	34	EA	\$2,600.00	\$88,400.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$76,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$1,860.00	\$68,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$54,400.00	\$1,860.00	\$68,200.00	\$1,860.00	\$68,200.00	\$2,866.39	\$97,466.52	\$2,866.39	\$97,466.52	\$1,800.00	\$64,800.00
545-715-1R	VEHICULAR IMPACT ATTENUATOR (QUADRAJAG) TAU III (70 MPH DESIGN SPEED)	1	EA	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 18,100.00	\$18,100.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$18,600.00	\$18,600.00	\$28,490.00	\$28,490.00	\$19,100.00	\$19,100.00	\$28,490.00	\$28,490.00	\$19,294.00	\$19,294.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00		
545-72-51	RIMBLE STOP (GROUND-HIT LITE MIN. WIDTH)	7	PM	\$2,260.00	\$15,820.00	\$ 1,258.00	\$8,806.00	\$8,899.98	\$1,500.00	\$11,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$11,272.00	\$1,920.00	\$13,440.00	\$1,220.00	\$8,540.00	\$1,220.00	\$8,540.00	\$2,270.00	\$17,010.00	\$1,220.00	\$8,540.00	
545-12	RETAINING WALL SYSTEM PERMANENT	147	282	\$57.00	\$8,378.00	\$ 28.00	\$4,116.00	\$28.00	\$4,116.00	\$28.00	\$4,116.00	\$28.00	\$4,116.00	\$28.00	\$4,116.00	\$28.00	\$4,116.00	\$28.00	\$4,116.00	\$28.00	\$4,116.00		
500-10-22	FENCING (TYPE A) (BLACK VINYL)	2,953	LF	\$11.50	\$33,959.50	\$ 12.00	\$35,376.00	\$15.00	\$44,250.00	\$11.40	\$33,632.80	\$12.10	\$35,718.00	\$20.00	\$59,020.00	\$11.50	\$34,275.00	\$11.14	\$32,879.28	\$11.34	\$32,879.28		
500-10-22	FENCING (TYPE B) (BLACK VINYL)	26,192	LF	\$11.50	\$301,198.00	\$ 12.00	\$313,920.00	\$11.97	\$313,148.61	\$11.25	\$294,317.25	\$11.10	\$289,431.00	\$10.50	\$270,270.00	\$11.94	\$313,241.22	\$11.14	\$313,241.22	\$11.00	\$301,198.00		
500-10-22	FENCING (TYPE C) (WARRANTY ENCLOSURE)	26,192	LF	\$11.50	\$301,198.00	\$ 12.00	\$313,920.00	\$11.97	\$313,148.61	\$11.25	\$294,317.25	\$11.10	\$289,431.00	\$10.50	\$270,270.00	\$11.94	\$313,241.22	\$11.14	\$313,241.22	\$11.00	\$301,198.00		
500-10-46	FENCING, SPECIAL TYPE 2 - I.D.V. SPECIAL FEATURES	622	LF	\$51.00	\$31,842.00	\$ 39.00	\$24,366.00	\$45.00	\$28,245.00	\$50.00	\$31,300.00	\$50.00	\$31,300.00	\$43.00	\$26,469.00	\$100.00	\$52,200.00	\$64.00	\$40,160.00	\$111.00	\$68,930.00		
500-60-21	FENCING TYPE B (SINGLE) D.I. SPECIAL OPENING	3	EA	\$1,400.00	\$4,200.00	\$ 60.00	\$1,800.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$65.00	\$2,550.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$900.00		
500-60-22	FENCING TYPE B (SINGLE) D.I. SPECIAL OPENING	3	EA	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 60.00	\$1,800.00	\$60.00	\$1,800.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$65.00	\$2,550.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$25.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$900.00	\$30.00	\$900.00		
500-60-23	FENCING TYPE B (DOUBLE) 24" X 30" OPENING	1	EA	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,485.00	\$1,485.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,612.18	\$1,612.18	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00		
500-1-1	PERFORMING TURF (SEEDING)	41,676	SY	\$0.85	\$35,424.60	\$ 2.00	\$83,320.00	\$0.50	\$20,838.00	\$0.44	\$18,342.24	\$0.50	\$20,838.00	\$1.15	\$47,927.40	\$0.50	\$42,570.00	\$0.54	\$20,425.80	\$0.54	\$20,425.80		
500-1-2	PERFORMING TURF (SEEDING)	399,997	SY	\$2.80	\$1,120,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$1,198,800.00	\$1.97	\$787,006.00	\$2.50	\$999,465.00	\$3.35	\$1,335,149.95	\$2.00	\$719,992.00	\$1.72	\$683,188.84	\$2.14	\$863,173.68	\$2.14	\$863,173.68		
501-1-1	ASBESTOS REMOVAL, TYPE 2	1	EA	\$999,999.00	\$999,999.00	\$ 2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00		
501-10	GEOLLOCATION OF ITS EQUIPMENT INFRASTRUCTURE	1	LS	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$24,800.00	\$24,493.56	\$13,440.00	\$13,440.00	\$31,800.00	\$31,800.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00			
500-2-11	CONDUIT (PVC ABOVEGROUND 48" DIA.) FAL OPEN TRENCH	10,696	LF	\$6.00	\$64,176.00	\$ 6.50	\$69,546.00	\$6.48	\$68,956.80	\$6.50	\$69,780.00	\$6.40	\$68,198.40	\$6.96	\$76,577.76	\$7.00	\$77,070.00	\$6.97	\$76,696.52	\$7.50	\$84,378.00		
500																							

CFX PROJECT NO. 429-202; CONTRACT NO. 001060
S.R. 429 FROM US 441 TO NORTH OF POKAN ROAD
 BID TABULATION - BID OPENING MARCH 26, 2015 1:30 PM

ITEM NO.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Price Contracting LLC		SEMA Construction		Hubbard Construction		Lane Construction		Superior Construction		Ranger Construction		GLF Construction		Southland Construction		The Demays Group		
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE
700-3-629	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 650.00	\$1,300.00	\$633.50	\$1,267.00	\$220.00	\$440.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$687.76	\$1,375.52	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	
700-3-629	EA	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$ 700.00	\$700.00	\$682.00	\$682.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$740.41	\$740.41	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00	
700-3-630	EA	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,559.00	\$3,118.00	\$486.00	\$972.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,692.52	\$3,385.04	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
700-4-111	EA	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$53,000.00	\$51,831.00	\$51,831.00	\$41,915.00	\$41,915.00	\$69,713.00	\$69,713.00	\$14,200.00	\$14,200.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$56,269.82	\$56,269.82	\$62,500.00	\$62,500.00	
700-4-113	EA	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$71,956.00	\$71,956.00	\$75,517.00	\$75,517.00	\$100,720.00	\$100,720.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$89,000.00	\$78,176.78	\$78,176.78	\$88,000.00	\$88,000.00	
700-4-114	EA	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$118,200.00	\$118,200.00	\$116,643.50	\$116,643.50	\$126,206.00	\$126,206.00	\$160,300.00	\$160,300.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$125,547.24	\$125,547.24	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	
700-4-126	EA	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$ 214,900.00	\$214,900.00	\$210,227.00	\$210,227.00	\$210,671.00	\$210,671.00	\$319,075.00	\$319,075.00	\$42,100.00	\$42,100.00	\$278,000.00	\$278,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$185,000.00	\$228,230.50	\$228,230.50	\$444,000.00	\$444,000.00	
700-4-514	EA	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$ 45,200.00	\$45,200.00	\$47,151.00	\$47,151.00	\$5,488.00	\$5,488.00	\$99,804.00	\$99,804.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$44,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$51,189.02	\$51,189.02	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	
700-4-610	EA	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,713.00	\$2,713.00	\$2,805.00	\$2,805.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,945.34	\$2,945.34	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	
700-9-137	EA	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$ 168,200.00	\$168,200.00	\$164,798.00	\$164,798.00	\$148,713.00	\$148,713.00	\$181,400.00	\$181,400.00	\$198,000.00	\$198,000.00	\$197,255.48	\$197,255.48	\$178,911.34	\$178,911.34	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	
700-12-32	AS	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,457.00	\$3,457.00	\$1,965.00	\$1,965.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,753.04	\$3,753.04	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	
706-3 NR	2,025	EA	\$3.40	\$6,885.00	\$ 3.40	\$6,885.00	\$3.25	\$6,562.50	\$2.60	\$5,212.50	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$3.00	\$6,000.00	\$5.771.25	\$11,542.50	\$5.265.00	\$10,537.50	\$2.82	\$5,640.00	\$3.20	\$6,400.00
711-11-111	NM	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$ 5,640.52	\$5,640.52	\$5,717.10	\$5,717.10	\$4,630.00	\$4,630.00	\$3,097.20	\$3,097.20	\$5,630.00	\$5,630.00	\$5,710.17	\$5,710.17	\$5,120.00	\$5,120.00	\$5,166.80	\$5,166.80	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	
711-11-123	LF	\$3.00	\$9.00	\$ 3.10	\$9.30	\$3.00	\$9.00	\$3.00	\$9.00	\$3.00	\$9.00	\$3.00	\$9.00	\$3.00	\$9.00	\$3.00	\$9.00	\$3.11	\$9.33	\$2.00	\$6.00	
711-11-125	LF	\$6.50	\$19.50	\$ 6.50	\$19.50	\$6.50	\$19.50	\$6.50	\$19.50	\$6.50	\$19.50	\$6.50	\$19.50	\$6.50	\$19.50	\$6.50	\$19.50	\$6.50	\$19.50	\$5.00	\$15.00	
711-11-131	GM	\$1,900.00	\$9,500.00	\$ 1,989.03	\$9,945.30	\$1,911.24	\$9,547.20	\$1,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,444.00	\$7,220.00	\$1,630.00	\$8,160.00	\$826.41	\$4,132.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,614.50	\$8,085.50	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	
711-11-151	OP	\$2.30	\$6.90	\$ 2.30	\$6.90	\$2.25	\$6.75	\$2.25	\$6.75	\$2.25	\$6.75	\$2.25	\$6.75	\$2.25	\$6.75	\$2.25	\$6.75	\$2.17	\$6.51	\$1.50	\$4.50	
711-11-160	EA	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$175.00	\$175.00	
711-11-170	EA	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$ 77.00	\$4,622.00	\$75.00	\$4,425.00	\$90.00	\$5,400.00	\$76.75	\$4,528.25	\$100.00	\$5,800.00	\$92.00	\$5,428.00	\$99.88	\$5,488.00	\$99.88	\$5,488.00	\$80.00	\$4,720.00	
711-11-180	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	
711-11-211	NM	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$ 2,676.63	\$2,676.63	\$2,614.81	\$2,614.81	\$2,025.00	\$4,050.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,627.00	\$5,254.00	\$2,684.88	\$5,369.76	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,688.88	\$5,377.76	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	
711-11-251	LF	\$2.30	\$2.30	\$ 2.30	\$2.30	\$2.25	\$2.25	\$2.25	\$2.25	\$2.25	\$2.25	\$2.25	\$2.25	\$2.25	\$2.25	\$2.25	\$2.25	\$2.25	\$2.25	\$2.00	\$2.00	
713-102-122 NR	EA	\$4.70	\$9.40	\$ 4.60	\$9.20	\$4.50	\$9.00	\$4.50	\$9.00	\$4.70	\$9.40	\$4.50	\$9.00	\$4.50	\$9.00	\$4.50	\$9.00	\$4.50	\$9.00	\$4.50	\$9.00	
713-102-125 NR	EA	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$ 5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00	
713-102-134 NR	EA	\$11,400.00	\$11,400.00	\$ 11,332.63	\$11,332.63	\$11,063.99	\$11,063.99	\$13,740.00	\$13,740.00	\$8,900.00	\$8,900.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$3,227.90	\$3,227.90	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,603.50	\$10,603.50	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
713-102-211 NR	EA	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$18,862.32	\$18,862.32	\$18,022.51	\$18,022.51	\$19,608.00	\$19,608.00	\$18,672.00	\$18,672.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$18,100.00	\$18,100.00	\$18,603.00	\$18,603.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
713-102-221 NR	EA	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,948.40	\$17,948.40	\$17,948.40	\$17,948.40	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,948.40	\$17,948.40	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,948.40	\$17,948.40	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$17,948.40	\$17,948.40	
713-102-225 NR	EA	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	
713-102-513 NR	EA	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	
713-102-534 NR	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,453.59	\$15,453.59	\$14,876.96	\$14,876.96	\$9,750.00	\$19,500.00	\$11,725.00	\$23,450.00	\$27,522.00	\$55,044.00	\$30,200.00	\$60,400.00	\$28,154.59	\$56,309.18	\$30,685.65	\$61,371.30	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
715-1-11	EA	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$ 48.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$48.00	
715-1-12	EA	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$ 150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	
715-1-13	EA	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$ 180.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	
715-1-113	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
715-2-115	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
715-4-122 NR	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
715-4-123 NR	EA	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
715-4-400	EA	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
715-7-11	EA	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	
715-11-126 NR	EA	\$875.00	\$875.00	\$ 875.00	\$875.00	\$1,882.53	\$1,882.53	\$4,756.46	\$9,512.92	\$1,678.00	\$3,356.00	\$1,678.00	\$3,356.00	\$1,678.00	\$3,356.00	\$1,678.00	\$3,356.00	\$1,6				